POLICY

NUMBER: 100

SECTION: 100.02

SUBJECT: PRIMARY AND LOCAL ROAD BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

SELECTION AND FUNDING.

POLICY: After reviewing this subject with the Township Road Committee, the policy of the

Midland County Road Commission follows:

1. The Midland County Road Commission will fund 100% of both Local and Primary Bridge reconstruction and replacement. This funding will be derived from any sources available to the Road Commission other than Township Matching Funds.

- 2. The Midland County Road Commission will establish a "Bridge" item in the budget to authorize and track all bridge expenditures.
- 3. The Critical Bridge Program will be used when available.

REVIEWED 615 REVISED032498 H/P/S REV082196 POLICY\BRDGFUND.DOC